



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Crawford & Company (Canada) Inc. Assisting with Claims After Severe Flooding Hits Quebec

Toronto (May 17, 2017) –Crawford & Company (Canada) Inc.'s adjusters are handling claims resulting from the recent Quebec flooding, following today's announcement by the Quebec government to allow out-of-province adjusters into Quebec to provide relief.

Heavy rain and snowmelt hit Quebec earlier this month resulting in nearly 4,100 flooded residences and over 3,000 displaced residences.

As well, according to Environment Canada, parts of eastern Ontario were soaked close to 80 millimeters of rain.

Crawford's Catastrophe Team is deploying staff throughout the municipalities to provide assistance to afflicted areas.

"Crawford's adjusters are mobilized and ready to provide assistance with the flood effort," said Jim Eso, Senior Vice President, Property and Casualty. "We are managing the event out of our regional branch and will deploy more adjusters to the area as required."

For further information and assistance, please contact:

Jim Eso – 519-593-2681 x2681 or Jim.Eso@crawco.ca Mike Koch - 519-389-7314 or Mike.Koch@crawco.ca

About Crawford®

Crawford & Company (Canada) Inc. is a wholly owned subsidiary of Crawford & Company.

Based in Atlanta, Ga., Crawford & Company is one of the world's largest independent providers

of claims management solutions to the risk management and insurance industry as well as self-insured entities, with an expansive global network serving clients in more than 70 countries. The Crawford Solution® offers comprehensive, integrated claims services, business process outsourcing and consulting services for major product lines including property and casualty claims management, workers compensation claims and medical management, and legal settlement administration. The Company's shares are traded on the NYSE under the symbols CRD-A and CRD-B.